(R-99-1474)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-	291779

ADOPTED ON JUN 21 1989

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to accept and appropriate a grant from the State Office of Traffic Safety (OTS) in the amount of \$198,800 to provide a bicycle and pedestrian safety education program from October 1, 1998 through December 31, 2000.
- 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with Safe Moves, to provide bicycle and pedestrian safety education training, from October 1, 1998 through December 31, 2000, under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-291779.
- 3. That the expenditure of \$198,800 from OTS Grant Fund 38954 to fund the bicycle and Pedestrian Safety Education Program from October 1, 1998 through December 31, 2000 is hereby authorized.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Elmer L. Heap, Jr.
Deputy City Attorney

ELH:smf 06/07/99 Aud.Cert:

Or. Dept: Transp./Traff. Eng.

R-99-1474

Form=llr.frm

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							AC 9901270			
									RIGINATING EPT. NO.:		549	•
		l he forego e unallotted.					ney require ne Treasu			ment of cipated to		purpose set e Treasury,
Amou Purpo							Fund	•			,	
Fuipo	3 C											
Date						_By:	·					
								•	AUDITOR ANI	D COMPTROLLE	R'S DEPARTMENT	
ACCOUNTIN	G DATA									*		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/				
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY		, AMOUNT	
								······································				
					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	TOTAL AN	MOUNT			
					·							
provision requiren purpose Treasur same	ns onents of of or	of the said coor are a to be come into the	harter of Charter Intract, the Inticipated Irawn, an	the (of the at suffice to condition that the condition that the condition the conditi	City of City of or	San Dieg San I neys to the Tr id mone	go; and I Diego, that meet the easury, to	do h sufficie obligat the c ctually i	ereby fuent mone tions of credit o	irther ceri eys have said co f the a	been appropriate	with the d for the lly in the which the
Vendo		Safe Moves	d	601.1						·.·		
Purpo	se	and nedestri	ine expenditu an safety edi	ire or Stat	e grant rund: sining throug	s to enter in h Decembe	r 31 2000	nt with Sai	ie iviovės id	or the purpos	se of providing bicycle	
Date		06/08/99	un oundly out		g unoug	By:	. 01, 2000.		OROT	n()		
						-					R'S DEPARTMENT	
		*			ACCOL	NTING DATA						
ACCTG.	CY				ACCOU	JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		I		, .
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY		AMOUNT	
01	0	38954			9544							198,800.00
						<u> </u>						
•									 			
								TOTAL AN	MOUNT			
				11 12111				TOTAL AN	MOUNT			108 900 00
								TOTAL AN	MOUNT			198,800.00
								TOTAL AN	MOUNT	99012		198,800.00

R- 291779

JUN 21 1999